stryker

CRETE RESCUE SQUAD L

Quote Number: 10734921

Version: 1

Prepared For: CRETE RESCUE SQ
Attn:

GPO: EMS

Quote Date: 07/13/2023

Expiration Date: 08/12/2023

Contract Start: 05/16/2023

Contract End: 05/15/2027

Delivery Address

Name:
Account #: 20011963
Address: 210 E 14TH ST

CRETE

P15 and LP1000

UAD

CRETE RESCUE SQUAD

Nebraska 68333-1643

ProCare Products:
# Product

1.0 LIFEPK-FLD-PROCARE

2.0 AED-FIELD-PROCARE
3.0 AED-FIELD-PROCARE
4.0 LIFEPK-FLD-PROCARE

Price Totals:

Description

PROCARE-SVC-LIFEPAK-FIELD-REPAIR

PROCARE-SVC-AED-FIELD-REPAIR

PROCARE-SVC-AED-FIELD-REPAIR

PROCARE-SVC-LIFEPAK-FIELD-REPAIR

1

Rep:

Email:

Phone Number:

Service Rep:

Email:

Bill To Account

Name:
Account #:

Address:

Months

48

48

48

48

Scott Pufahl

Steve Lutjemeier

steve.lutiemeier@stryker.com

CRETE RESCUE SQUAD
20011963

210 E 14TH ST

CRETE

Nebraska 68333-1643

List Price Disc % Off
Contract

$2,204.00 15.0%

$456.00 0.0%

$456.00 0.0%

$2,204.00 15.0%

ProCare Total:

ProCare Annual Payment:

Grand Total:

Sell Price

$7,493.60

$1,824.00

$1,824.00

$7,493.60

Stryker Medical - Accounts Receivable - accountsreceivable@stryker.com - PO BOX 93308 - Chicago, IL 60673-3308

Total

$7,493.60

$3,648.00

$5,472.00

$14,987.20

$31,600.80
$7,900.20

$31,600.80


http://mailto:accountsreceivable@stryker.com

stryker

CRETE RESCUE SQUAD LP15 and LP1000

Quote Number: 10734921
Version: 1
Prepared For: CRETE RESCUE SQUAD Rep: Scott Pufahl
Attn: Email:
Phone Number:
GPO: EMS Service Rep: Steve Lutjemeier
Quote Date: 07/13/2023 Email: steve.lutiemeier@stryker.com

Expiration Date: 08/12/2023

Contract Start: 05/16/2023

Contract End: 05/15/2027
Authorized Customer Signer (Printed) Date Stryker Authorized Signature (Printed) Date
Authorized Customer Signature Date Stryker Authorized Signature Date

Service Terms and Conditions:
The Terms and Conditions of this quote and any subsequent purchase order of the Customer are governed by the Terms and

Conditions located at https://techweb.stryker.com The terms and conditions referenced in the immediately preceding sentence
do not apply where Customer and Stryker are parties to a Master Service Agreement.

2
Stryker Medical - Accounts Receivable - accountsreceivable@stryker.com - PO BOX 93308 - Chicago, IL 60673-3308



https://techweb.stryker.com/
http://mailto:accountsreceivable@stryker.com

Starting Balance: $31,600.80

Date Payment Balance
05/01/2023 $7,900.20 $23,700.60
05/01/2024 $7,900.20 $15,800.40
05/01/2025 $7,900.20 $7,900.20
05/01/2026 $7,900.20 $ -



Line Item #

1.0
2.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0

Model

Equipment Service Plan

PROCARE-SVC-LIFEPAK-FIELD-REPAIR

PROCARE-SVC-AED-FIELD-REPAIR

PROCARE-SVC-AED-FIELD-REPAIR

PROCARE-SVC-AED-FIELD-REPAIR

PROCARE-SVC-AED-FIELD-REPAIR

PROCARE-SVC-AED-FIELD-REPAIR

PROCARE-SVC-LIFEPAK-FIELD-REPAIR

PROCARE-SVC-LIFEPAK-FIELD-REPAIR

Serial #

46513658
36269565
36269564
36066418
36066402
36066430
50574937
50574739



Purchase Order Form

Account Manager

Cell Phone

Check box if Billing same as Shipping |:|

Purchase Order Date
Expected Delivery Date

Stryker Quote Number

@

strvker

BILLTO CUSTOMER # I

Billing Account Num
Company Name
Contact or Department
Street Address

Addt'l Address Line
City, ST ZIP

Phone

SHIP TO

Shipping Account Num
Company Name
Contact or Department
Street Address

Addt'l Address Line
City, ST ZIP

Phone

CUSTOMER # |—

Authorized Customer Initials

Authorized Customer Initials

DESCRIPTION

QTy

TOTAL

REFERENCEQUOTE [ |

Accounts Payable Contact Information

Name

Email

Phone

Authorized Customer Signature

Printed Name

Title

Signature

Date

Attachment Stryker Quote Number

]

Stryker Terms and Conditions
https://techweb.stryker.com

*Sales or use taxes on domestic (USA) deliveries will be invoiced in addition to the price of the goods and services on the Stryker Quote.



As of March 2020 strnykerf‘
LIFEPAK® 15 service

Stryker has been notified by our global parts providers that some components used on certain LIFEPAK 15 monitor/defibrillator models (Part
Numbers beginning with V15-2) are no longer available in the market. Service on the LIFEPAK 15 with Part Number beginning with v15-5 or v15-7 is
unaffected.

Stryker will continue to offer service support for this subset of the LIFEPAK 15 as follows:
e All service parts with available inventory can be purchased by our end users

» Transactional service (time and material) is available for non-contract customers
o If a component has failed on your device, your local Sales Representative should be contacted for support

¢ Contractual service
o Stryker will continue to offer contractual service on a yearly basis only

o Preventive maintenance will continue to be done on devices less than eight (8) years old. After this point, we will cease to
conduct preventative maintenance and shift to device inspections

o If a component fails on your device, please contact your local Sales Representative for support. A pro-rated credit for any pre-
paid service will be provided should a unit become non-serviceable due to part availability

It is important to note that the LIFEPAK 15 has an expected life of eight (8) years from the date of manufacture. If you are uncertain of the
manufacture date of your products, please contact your local Sales Representative for a full fleet assessment.

We want to ensure the highest quality products and services for our customers. As such, it is important to know that Stryker is the only FDA-
approved service provider for our products. We do not contract with third party service providers, nor will we be providing them with any additional
parts for these repairs. As such, we cannot guarantee the safety and efficacy of any device that is repaired by a third-party service agency.



