stryker

CRETE RESCUE SQUAD LP15 and LP1000

Quote Number:	10734921		
Version:	1		
Prepared For:	CRETE RESCUE SQUAD	Rep:	Scott Pufahl
	Attn:	Email:	
		Phone Number:	
GPO:	EMS	Service Rep:	Steve Lutjemeier
Quote Date:	07/13/2023	Email:	steve.lutjemeier@stryker.com
Quote Date: Expiration Date:	07/13/2023 08/12/2023	Email:	steve.lutjemeier@stryker.com
		Email:	steve.lutjemeier@stryker.com

Delivery Address		Bill To Account	
Name:	CRETE RESCUE SQUAD	Name:	CRETE RESCUE SQUAD
Account #:	20011963	Account #:	20011963
Address:	210 E 14TH ST	Address:	210 E 14TH ST
	CRETE		CRETE
	Nebraska 68333-1643		Nebraska 68333-1643

ProCare Products:

#	Product	Description	Months	Qt y	List Price	Disc % Off Contract	Sell Price	Total
1.0	LIFEPK-FLD-PROCARE	PROCARE-SVC-LIFEPAK-FIELD-REPAIR Parts, Labor, Travel Preventative Maintenance Batteries Service	48	1	\$2,204.00	15.0%	\$7,493.60	\$7,493.60
2.0	AED-FIELD-PROCARE	PROCARE-SVC-AED-FIELD-REPAIR Preventative Maintenance Batteries Service	48	2	\$456.00	0.0%	\$1,824.00	\$3,648.00
3.0	AED-FIELD-PROCARE	PROCARE-SVC-AED-FIELD-REPAIR Preventative Maintenance Batteries Service	48	3	\$456.00	0.0%	\$1,824.00	\$5,472.00
4.0	LIFEPK-FLD-PROCARE	PROCARE-SVC-LIFEPAK-FIELD-REPAIR Parts, Labor, Travel Preventative Maintenance Batteries Service	48	2	\$2,204.00	15.0%	\$7,493.60	\$14,987.20
					ProCare Total:			\$31,600.80
					ProCare Annu	al Payment:		\$7,900.20

Price Totals:

Grand Total:

\$31,600.80

stryker

CRETE RESCUE SQUAD LP15 and LP1000

Quote Number:	10734921		
Version:	1		
Prepared For:	CRETE RESCUE SQUAD	Rep:	Scott Pufahl
	Attn:	Email:	
		Phone Number:	
GPO:	EMS	Service Rep:	Steve Lutjemeier
Quote Date:	07/13/2023	Email:	steve.lutjemeier@stryker.com
Expiration Date:	08/12/2023		
	00/12/2023		
Contract Start:	05/16/2023		

Authorized Customer Signer (Printed)	Date	Stryker Authorized Signature (Printed)	Date
Authorized Customer Signature	Date	Stryker Authorized Signature	Date

Service Terms and Conditions: The Terms and Conditions of this quote and any subsequent purchase order of the Customer are governed by the Terms and Conditions located at <u>https://techweb.stryker.com</u> The terms and conditions referenced in the immediately preceding sentence do not apply where Customer and Stryker are parties to a Master Service Agreement.

Payment Schedule

Starting Balance:

\$31,600.80

Date	Payment	Balance
05/01/2023	\$7,900.20	\$23,700.60
05/01/2024	\$7,900.20	\$15,800.40
05/01/2025	\$7,900.20	\$7,900.20
05/01/2026	\$7,900.20	\$ -

Equipment Service Plan

Line Item #	Model	Serial #
1.0	PROCARE-SVC-LIFEPAK-FIELD-REPAIR	46513658
2.0	PROCARE-SVC-AED-FIELD-REPAIR	36269565
2.0	PROCARE-SVC-AED-FIELD-REPAIR	36269564
3.0	PROCARE-SVC-AED-FIELD-REPAIR	36066418
3.0	PROCARE-SVC-AED-FIELD-REPAIR	36066402
3.0	PROCARE-SVC-AED-FIELD-REPAIR	36066430
4.0	PROCARE-SVC-LIFEPAK-FIELD-REPAIR	50574937
4.0	PROCARE-SVC-LIFEPAK-FIELD-REPAIR	50574739

Purchase Order Form

stryker

Account Manager			Purchase Order D	Date	
Cell Phone			Expected Delivery Date		
			Stryker Quote Nu	Imber	
	—				
Check box if Billing s	ame as Shipping				
BILL TO	CUSTOMER #		SHIP TO	CUSTOMER #	
Billing Account Num			Shipping Account Num		
Company Name			Company Name		
Contact or Department			Contact or Department		
Street Address			Street Address		
Addt'l Address Line City, ST ZIP			Addt'l Address Line		
Phone			City, ST ZIP Phone		
Authorized Customer Initials			Authorized Customer Initials		
DESCF	RIPTION	QTY	TOTAL		
REFERENCE QUOTE					
Accounts Payable Cor	ntact Information				
Name					
Email					
Phone				r Terms and Conditions //techweb.stryker.com	
Authorized Customer	Signature				
Printed Name	-				
Title					
Signature					
Date					
Attachment	Stryker Quote Number				

*Sales or use taxes on domestic (USA) deliveries will be invoiced in addition to the price of the goods and services on the Stryker Quote.



LIFEPAK[®] 15 service

Stryker has been notified by our global parts providers that some components used on certain LIFEPAK 15 monitor/defibrillator models (Part Numbers beginning with V15-2) are no longer available in the market. Service on the LIFEPAK 15 with Part Number beginning with v15-5 or v15-7 is unaffected.

Stryker will continue to offer service support for this subset of the LIFEPAK 15 as follows:

- All service parts with available inventory can be purchased by our end users
- Transactional service (time and material) is available for non-contract customers o If a component has failed on your device, your local Sales Representative should be contacted for support
- Contractual service
 - o Stryker will continue to offer contractual service on a yearly basis only

o Preventive maintenance will continue to be done on devices less than eight (8) years old. After this point, we will cease to conduct preventative maintenance and shift to device inspections

o If a component fails on your device, please contact your local Sales Representative for support. A pro-rated credit for any prepaid service will be provided should a unit become non-serviceable due to part availability

It is important to note that the LIFEPAK 15 has an expected life of eight (8) years from the date of manufacture. If you are uncertain of the manufacture date of your products, please contact your local Sales Representative for a full fleet assessment.

We want to ensure the highest quality products and services for our customers. As such, it is important to know that Stryker is the only FDAapproved service provider for our products. We do not contract with third party service providers, nor will we be providing them with any additional parts for these repairs. As such, we cannot guarantee the safety and efficacy of any device that is repaired by a third-party service agency.